
Austin IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 26 
Austin, IN

Oct. 9, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Austin 24 1 3 4 6 10 13 17 17:20.9 0:59.8
2Q Jennings County 31 2 5 7 8 9 11 12 17:29.6 0:46.4
3Q Madison Consolidated 118 15 21 24 27 31 36 37 19:40.3 1:04.0
4Q Southwestern (Hanover 144 16 20 23 42 43 57 58 20:13.8 2:18.9
5Q Switzerland County 157 14 19 39 40 45 51 20:25.4 2:42.1
6 New Washington 185 25 26 41 46 47 49 50 20:58.4 2:14.4
7* Silver Creek 197 18 29 35 56 59 60 21:43.0 5:30.8
8* Henryville 197 28 33 34 48 54 21:14.2 3:46.8
9 Scottsburg 212 22 32 44 52 62 64 22:02.8 6:19.4
10 Jeffersonville 237 30 38 53 55 61 63 22:37.9 5:05.4

Incomplete Teams: Charlestown, Crothersville, Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Austin
1 Carlos Mata, 9 16:54.7
3 Wyatt Beck, 12 17:06.3
4 Brandon Rice, 11 17:11.5
6 Chance Craig, 12 17:37.1
10 Jackson Marshall, 11 17:54.5
13 Connor Nease, 12 18:58.1
17 Brayden Furnish, 10 19:10.2

Total Time = 1:26:44.1     Total Places = 24

2Q. Jennings County
2 Eli Wahlman, 11 17:01.8
5 Lane Elsner, 12 17:14.5
7 Aidan Ernstes, 12 17:38.4
8 Logan McIntosh, 12 17:45.1
9 Brenden Baker, 12 17:48.1
11 Noah Mcfall, 11 17:57.9
12 Elijah Hatton, 10 18:19.4

Total Time = 1:27:27.9     Total Places = 31

3Q. Madison Consolidated
15 Logan Ferris, 10 19:04.8
21 Colton Copeland, 10 19:27.5
24 Neel Mistry, 12 19:43.8
27 Leighton Wielgoszinski, 12

19:56.2
31 Travis Hoffman, 9 20:08.8
36 Daniel Johnson, 11 20:21.8
37 Lane Brawner, 12 20:28.8

Total Time = 1:38:21.1     Total Places = 118

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Southwestern (Hanover
16 Joe Drossart, 10 19:09.9
20 Brandon Smith, 12 19:20.6
23 Keegan Gross, 10 19:40.8
42 Landon Higgins, 9 21:28.6
43 Bralyin Miller, 11 21:28.7
57 Ashton Crumley, 11 24:15.8
58 Alex Hitchcock, 10 24:20.5

Total Time = 1:41:08.6     Total Places = 144

5Q. Switzerland County
14 Nathan Furnish, 11 19:03.2
19 Cooper Hon, 9 19:15.5
39 Derek Hoskins, 9 21:00.6
40 Dylan Sullivan, 10 21:02.2
45 Kadyn Riley, 9 21:45.2
51 Jackson Sparks, 9 23:00.9

Total Time = 1:42:06.7     Total Places = 157

6. New Washington
25 Paul Giltner, 10 19:44.7
26 Daniel Burke, 10 19:54.3
41 Mason Arthur, 9 21:25.2
46 Tanner Rosenbarger, 10

21:48.6
47 Connor Shaffer, 9 21:59.1
49 Mason Thompson, 11 22:21.3
50 Samuel Andes, 12 22:46.3

Total Time = 1:44:51.9     Total Places = 185



7*. Silver Creek
18 Alexander Carney, 11 19:15.4
29 McKinley Rhodes, 11 20:01.6
35 Austin Jewell, 11 20:17.2
56 Matteo De Maso, 12 24:14.6
59 Cade Beckingham, 10 24:46.2
60 Derek Baerenklau, 9 24:58.9

Total Time = 1:48:35.0     Total Places = 197

8*. Henryville
28 Levi Lehaceanu, 9 19:59.8
33 Keanu Wycoff, 10 20:12.4
34 Mason Tolliver, 9 20:12.8
48 Clayton Hardesty, 12 21:59.4
54 Drew Wilson, 12 23:46.6

Total Time = 1:46:11.0     Total Places = 197

9. Scottsburg
22 Deegan Cornelius, 11 19:31.8
32 Jadon Muncy, 10 20:11.0
44 Skylar Neace, 11 21:28.9
52 Rylan Lytle, 11 23:10.9
62 Conner Everhart, 9 25:51.2
64 Erik Mehringer, 9 36:10.9

Total Time = 1:50:13.8     Total Places = 212

10. Jeffersonville
30 Bradley Owen, 11 20:01.9
38 Sam Broady, 11 20:41.9
53 Collin Durbin, 12 23:31.1
55 Ryan Hays, 12 23:47.0
61 David Edwards, 12 25:07.2
63 Elijah Peppars, 10 26:11.3

Total Time = 1:53:09.1     Total Places = 237

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Carlos Mata, 9 16:54.7 Austin
2 2 Eli Wahlman, 11 17:01.8 Jennings County
3 3 Wyatt Beck, 12 17:06.3 Austin
4 4 Brandon Rice, 11 17:11.5 Austin
5 5 Lane Elsner, 12 17:14.5 Jennings County
6 6 Chance Craig, 12 17:37.1 Austin
7 7 Aidan Ernstes, 12 17:38.4 Jennings County
8 8 Logan McIntosh, 12 17:45.1 Jennings County
9 9 Brenden Baker, 12 17:48.1 Jennings County
10 10 Jackson Marshall, 11 17:54.5 Austin
11 11 Noah Mcfall, 11 17:57.9 Jennings County
12 12 Elijah Hatton, 10 18:19.4 Jennings County
13Q Dylan Kinser, 12 18:27.9 Charlestown
14Q Sam Fewell, 10 18:31.5 Shawe Memorial
15 13 Connor Nease, 12 18:58.1 Austin
16 14 Nathan Furnish, 11 19:03.2 Switzerland County
17 15 Logan Ferris, 10 19:04.8 Madison Consolidated
18 16 Joe Drossart, 10 19:09.9 Southwestern (Hanover
19 17 Brayden Furnish, 10 19:10.2 Austin
20Q 18 Alexander Carney, 1119:15.4 Silver Creek
21 19 Cooper Hon, 9 19:15.5 Switzerland County
22 20 Brandon Smith, 12 19:20.6 Southwestern (Hanover
23Q Wyatt Lundergan, 11 19:27.1 Shawe Memorial
24 21 Colton Copeland, 10 19:27.5 Madison Consolidated



25Q Mason Oakley, 10 19:31.5 Charlestown
26Q 22 Deegan Cornelius, 11 19:31.8 Scottsburg
27 23 Keegan Gross, 10 19:40.8 Southwestern (Hanover
28 24 Neel Mistry, 12 19:43.8 Madison Consolidated
29Q 25 Paul Giltner, 10 19:44.7 New Washington
30Q Dirk Crater, 9 19:48.3 Crothersville
31Q 26 Daniel Burke, 10 19:54.3 New Washington
32 27 Leighton Wielgoszinski, 12

19:56.2 Madison Consolidated
33Q 28 Levi Lehaceanu, 9 19:59.8 Henryville
34 29 McKinley Rhodes, 11 20:01.6 Silver Creek
35 30 Bradley Owen, 11 20:01.9 Jeffersonville
36 31 Travis Hoffman, 9 20:08.8 Madison Consolidated
37 32 Jadon Muncy, 10 20:11.0 Scottsburg
38 33 Keanu Wycoff, 10 20:12.4 Henryville
39 34 Mason Tolliver, 9 20:12.8 Henryville
40 35 Austin Jewell, 11 20:17.2 Silver Creek
41 36 Daniel Johnson, 11 20:21.8 Madison Consolidated
42 37 Lane Brawner, 12 20:28.8 Madison Consolidated
43 38 Sam Broady, 11 20:41.9 Jeffersonville
44 39 Derek Hoskins, 9 21:00.6 Switzerland County
45 40 Dylan Sullivan, 10 21:02.2 Switzerland County
46 41 Mason Arthur, 9 21:25.2 New Washington
47 42 Landon Higgins, 9 21:28.6 Southwestern (Hanover
48 43 Bralyin Miller, 11 21:28.7 Southwestern (Hanover
49 44 Skylar Neace, 11 21:28.9 Scottsburg
50 45 Kadyn Riley, 9 21:45.2 Switzerland County
51 46 Tanner Rosenbarger, 10

21:48.6 New Washington
52 47 Connor Shaffer, 9 21:59.1 New Washington
53 48 Clayton Hardesty, 12 21:59.4 Henryville
54 49 Mason Thompson, 11 22:21.3 New Washington
55 50 Samuel Andes, 12 22:46.3 New Washington
56 51 Jackson Sparks, 9 23:00.9 Switzerland County
57 52 Rylan Lytle, 11 23:10.9 Scottsburg
58 53 Collin Durbin, 12 23:31.1 Jeffersonville
59 54 Drew Wilson, 12 23:46.6 Henryville
60 55 Ryan Hays, 12 23:47.0 Jeffersonville
61 Aidan Vaught, 11 23:55.3 Charlestown
62 56 Matteo De Maso, 12 24:14.6 Silver Creek
63 57 Ashton Crumley, 11 24:15.8 Southwestern (Hanover
64 58 Alex Hitchcock, 10 24:20.5 Southwestern (Hanover
65 59 Cade Beckingham, 10 24:46.2 Silver Creek
66 60 Derek Baerenklau, 9 24:58.9 Silver Creek
67 61 David Edwards, 12 25:07.2 Jeffersonville
68 62 Conner Everhart, 9 25:51.2 Scottsburg
69 63 Elijah Peppars, 10 26:11.3 Jeffersonville
70 Miguel Hessig, 10 26:50.4 New Washington
71 Andrew Stainbrook, 1128:43.2 Crothersville
72 64 Erik Mehringer, 9 36:10.9 Scottsburg


